ORDINANCE #G-8-24

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ORDINANCE CODIFIED AND DESCRIBED IN THE CITY OF PORT LAVACA CODE OF ORDINANCES AS PART II, APPENDIX A – FEES, RATES AND CHARGES; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

ARTICLE I. GENERAL

WHEREAS, the City Council on March 12, 2012 approved and adopted Ordinance Number G-1-12 which is codified and described in the City of Port Lavaca Code of Ordinances as Part II, Appendix A – Fees, Rates and Charges; and

WHEREAS, the City of Port Lavaca staff has evaluated current fees, rates and charges and find the need to make some amendments and changes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PORT LAVACA, TEXAS:

ARTICLE II. FEES TO BE AMENDED

The fees, rates and charges to be amended are in the Chapters listed below and described in full in the attached Exhibit "A". Text that remains unchanged will be in black-colored letters, text that is new will be identified by bold red-colored letters and all text to be deleted, if any, will be identified as blue-colored letters with strikethroughs, and both highlighted in yellow:

Chapter 50: Utilities

Sec. 50-67 Water User Rates - GBRA Residential and Commercial

ARTICLE III.- EFFECTIVE DATE

This ordinance shall become effective upon adoption by City Council.

FIRST READING this 12th day of August, 2024.

Jack Whitlow, Mayor

SECOND AND FINAL READING this 9th day of September, 2024.

Jack Whitlow, Mayor

ORDINANCE #G-8-24 Amend Base Fee Ordinance mos\Ordinances\2023 Ordinances Passed and Adopted 09-9-24 Recorded Vol. 31 Page

APPROVED AND ADOP	ΓED this 9th d	ay of September	r, 2024.	
		Jack Whitlow, Mayor		
ATTEST:				
Mandy Grant, City Secreta	ry			
APPROVED AS TO FOR	M:			
Anne Marie Odefey, City A	Attorney			
RECORD OF VOTE				
	First Reading	Second and Final	Passed and Approved	
Councilman Aguirre Councilman Dent Councilman Tippit Councilwoman Padron Councilman Ward Councilman Burke				

Record of approval by City Council: City Council Minute Records, Volume 3I, Page _____.